
Upper Cam Biodiversity Project timeline ~ Art project specific actions appear in bold 
 
1   

Quality Review of Preliminary Design       5 wks               Mon 04/10/10 Fri 05/11/10  
 
Develop Procurement Strategy/Artist’s Brief   4wks                Mon 11/10/10 Fri 29/11/10 
 
Prepare Contract for Artist                            5 wks   Mon 01/11/10 Fri 03/12/10 
 

Finalise Art Project Steering Group (PSG)       2 wks   Mon 08/11/10 Fri 22/11/10 
 

Further site investigation (soil samples, topo etc) 4 wks   Mon 01/11/10 Fri 26/11/10 
 
Ecological Survey     4 wks   Mon 29/11/10 Fri 24/12/10 
 
PSG Approve Project Scope                1 wk   Mon 29/11/11 Fri 03/11/11 
 
Review Tree Protocol     1 wk   Mon 27/12/10 Fri 31/12/10 
 
De-adoption of Anglian Water Pipe   2 mons  Mon 29/11/10 Fri 21/01/11  
 
 
Open tender period                   6wks             Tue 04/01/11 Tues 08/02/11  
 
Evaluate Tenders       3 days           Wed 09/02/11 Fri 11/02/11  
 
PSG Agrees Artists to Invite to Interview           1wk                Mon 14/02/10 Fri 18/02/11 
(Including Liaison with PA Panel on Feb 14th) 
 
Artist Interviews      1wk              Mon 21/02/11 Fri 25/02/11 
 
Selection of Artist     1wk             Mon 28/02/11 Fri 04/03/11  
 
Pre-Contract meeting with Artist   1wk  Mon 07/03/11 Fri 11/03/11  
 
 

Artist Develops Concept Design                8 wks              Mon 14/03/11 Fri 06/05/11  
 
 
Quality Review of Preliminary Design   10 days  Mon 09/05/11 Fri 18/05/11  
(Including Liaison with PA Panel on Mar 16th) 
 
Consultation/Exhibition   4 wks   Mon 09/05/11 Fri 03/06/11  
 
 
Consultation with Planning/EA on concept Design   4 wks     Mon 09/05/11 Fri 03/06/11 
 
Officers/PSG Review Consultation. Agree concept design  1wk  Mon 06/06/11 Fri 
10/06/11 
 
Artist to develop full proposal                         4 wks                  Mon 13/06/11 Fri 08/07/11 
 
Review Final Proposal (include PAP)              1 wk                   Mon 11/07/11  Fri 15/07/11 
 
Prepare Final Revisions (if required)                2 wks                Mon 18/07/11  Fri 29/07/11 
 
Prepare and submit artwork Planning Application        8wks    Mon 01/08/11 Fri 30/09/11 
 
Fabricate Artworks  -To be agreed with artist (this will vary depending on proposal 
 
Installation of artworks  - Will vary depending on project. Project must be fully 
implemented by Nov 2012 



 
Detailed Fencing & Access Design   5 wks   Mon 21/03/11 Fri 22/04/11 
 
Quality Review      1 wk   Mon 25/04/11 Fri 29/04/11 
 
Environment Agency Liaison    4 mons   Mon 08/11/10 Fri 25/02/11 
 
Consent Applications (EA & Cam Conservators)  8 wks   Mon 02/05/11 Fri 24/06/11 
 
Full Planning Approval Application   8 wks   Mon 02/05/11 Fri 24/06/11 
 
Notification of start date     4 wks   Mon 27/06/11 Fri 22/07/11 
 
Construction      6 wks   Mon 25/07/11 Fri 02/09/11 
 
Quality Review & Snagging with Contractor 1 wk   Mon 05/09/11 Fri 09/09/11 
 
Promotion of Completion    2 wks   Mon 12/09/11 Fri 23/09/11 
 
Opening Ceremony     1 day   Mon 26/09/11 Mon 26/09/11 
 
Review of 12 month Maintenance Period   1 wk   Mon 06/08/12 Fri 10/08/12  


